Energy Measurement and Management
Index:
1. Meter configuration .............................................3
2. Energy measurement and registration..............4
3. Display ..................................................................4
3.1. Data display on LCD .......................................5
3.2. Scroll key.........................................................5
4. Communication interface....................................5

Mass 1kg
Table 2 -  Technical data
16. Meter type designation
MT171-D2A41-V22G22-K0
M electronic meter
T three-phase three-system meter
171 meter with LCD and external tariff changeover
T1 terminal block for indirect connection up to 6 A
D1 terminal block for direct connection up to 85 A
D2 terminal block for direct connection up to 120
A4 active energy measurement, accuracy class 1
A5 active energy measurement, accuracy class  2
1 energy measurement in one direction
2 energy measurement in two directions
4 absolute energy measurement
V 12 1 tariff input
V 22 2 tariff inputs
G12 1 impulse S0 output
G 22 2 impulse S0 outputs
L 11 1 OPTOMOS relay output
L 21 2 OPTOMOS relay outputs
K communication interface
0 optical port in compliance with IEC 62056-21
(IEC 61107)
1 optional second communication interface – CS
(20-mA loop)
Table 3 – Meter type designation
 10
MT171 ─ Polyphase electronic meter
Owing to periodically improvements of our products the supplied products
can differ in some details from data stated in this technical description.
Iskraemeco d.d., Energy Measurement and Management
4000 Kranj, Savska loka 4, Slovenia
Telephone (+386 4) 206 40 00, Fax: (+386 4) 206 43 76